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Thank you for taking the time to participate in this online survey research project. All of your responses to questions will be completely
confidential and anonymous. Your specific information will not be shared with anyone, and we will not try to sell you anything.

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Switching gears...

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

YBS oottt 98%
NO o -
NOE SUFE ... 2
Strong DemOCrat .........ccvvvieneerireseseeee e 30%
Weak DemoCrat..........cvveeeeiinieeeirieeneneieeineieeeeneieenas 13
Independent / Closer to the Democrats...........ccceuveeneee. 6
Independent..........cocevierieer s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans ...............co....... 5
Weak Republican .........cccoeeieenicnsiessece e 11
Strong Republican ..o 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) oo 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) coovoeieececereereereereeeeeeesssesseeneens 22
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 35
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ...covevereeeerrereerrerneeneene 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccovevveveierirrrnrenen. 40
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

Headed in the right direction ............c.ccoc.... 21% 24% 23% 20%
Off on the wrong track...........ccccoveveerenennee 67 70 70 73
NOESUME ... 6 6 7

31% 8%  21% 51% 8% 17% 31%
60 89 62 43 88 76 63
9 3 16 6 4 7 6

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

Strongly @pprove ........cccveeeeeeireneeneeneeneenes 28% 24% 23% 20%
Somewhat approve ...........cocveevenieneineinens 15 18 20 20
Somewhat disapprove........c.ccocvevevernnnnen. 8 8 10 11
Strongly diSapprove...........coeveeevvenieneeneens 47 49 46 49
NOE SUME ..o 1 1 1

APPROVE (NET)...coosereeesereseesersssn 43% 42 43 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) .o 55 58 56 59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

27% 3% 13% 62% 4% 18% 34%
19 4 20 27 5 12 17
12 9 14 5 12 15 7
41 83 43 5 79 55 41

2 * 9 * 1 1 2
46 8 33 89 8 30 51
52 92 58 10 91 69 48
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81. As you may know, in November, there will be an election for President. How likely are you to vote in the election for President? Will
you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
DEFINIEEIY ... cveeee s 86% 85% 86% 83% 87% 64% 91% 80% 80% 88%
Probably .......cceverrrer e 8 8 8 8 7 16 6 6 10 8
Chance 50-50 ..o 4 5 4 5 3 10 2 1 4 3
Probably N0t .......ccvierccrreee s 1 1 1 2 1 2 * 1 3 1
Definitely NOt........covieeercese s 1 1 1 1 1 5 * 1 3 1
NOESUE ...t * 1 1 * 1 * 1 * *

N4. [ASKED 8/27 TO PRESENT] Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, how motivated are you to vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Not at all MOUVALEA. ...t 2% 1% 9% 1% 3% 2% 2%
NOE 00 MOLVALEA ... 3 3 9 3 5 6 3
SOMEWhat MOtIVATEA ...t 9 9 17 7 16 12 8
VErY MOLIVALEA.......cviceeieeccsicc et 15 13 18 16 14 16 14
EXtremely MOtIVATEA ..o s 71 74 47 73 62 65 73
NOT MOTIVATED (NET) .ottt enses 5% 4 18 4 8 8 5
MOTIVATED (NET) ..ottt ssssssssssse et ss st ssnsssans 85 87 65 89 76 81 87

vJBX. If the general election for president were today, and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the
Democrat, for whom would you vote?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Republican Donald Trump........cccoeerreiennneeeeescsneeeens 41% 40% 41% 6% 29% 88% 5% 29% 49%
Lean Republican Donald Trump.........coceveeneennereeeeeneneeneens 2 2 2 1 3 2 * 1 2
Democrat Joe Biden..........covuririeinineree s 50 52 49 89 37 6 86 62 43
Lean Democrat JOE Biden ...........ccoueuvirieininieineinieseseeees 2 2 3 2 3 1 4 3 1
UNdeCided/NOt SUFE..........veeececeeereieee et eesneeeens 4 4 5 1 19 3 3 4 4
WOUId NOE VOE.....oeiiiie e 1 1 1 1 8 1 1 1 2
TRUMP (NET) oottt sssssnsnsnn 43% 41 42 7 32 90 5 30 51
BIDEN (NET) ..ooeeeeeeeeeeireereceseenseseeeeesssessesssesesessessesssesessseeens 52 54 52 92 41 7 90 65 44

VJBA. Regardless of who you are voting for, who do you think will win the election in November? If you are not sure, please take your
best guess.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
DONAI TRUMP ..o 51% 46% 18% 55% 90% 15% 43% 59%
JOB BIAEN. ... 49 54 82 45 10 85 57 41

w19_27. As you may know, the presidential election takes place on November 3rd of this year. Based on what you know, which do you

expect to be true in November?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24  Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
We will know who won the presidential election on election

night or the day after ... 42% 40% 33% 40% 34% 47% 46% 40% 41%
It will take longer than a day to know who won the presidential
lECHON ... e 49 49 54 53 49 45 47 51 50

NOE SUME ..ttt 8 12 13 7 17 8 7 9 8
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N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Strongly approve .........coceeeeeeereeneeneeneenees 33% 29% 30% 26% 30% 5% 20% 71% 7% 21% 39%
Somewhat approve ........cocoeevvnienininennes 15 18 18 21 21 9 24 20 7 19 16
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvevereirevnnns 10 10 12 11 14 14 16 4 1 14 10
Strongly diSapprove..........ccocvvevevrieirerninns 39 42 38 41 32 70 32 3 72 42 33
NOE SUFE .o 2 2 1 2 3 2 8 2 3 4 2
APPROVE (NET)....conienieeiererrnerneinseineenns 49% 46 49 46 51 14 44 92 14 39 56
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..covvvereireineeneeneirennes 49 51 50 52 46 84 48 7 83 56 42
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Strongly approve .........coeeeeeeeereeneeneeneenees 24% 19% 21% 19% 29% 3% 13% 53% 3% 18% 29%
Somewhat approve ............ccoeveveveieiiernnnns 19 20 19 19 19 7 21 33 6 14 22
Somewhat diSapprove...........ccceveerereirennee 8 8 10 11 13 8 1 7 6 14 8
Strongly diSapprove..........cocevevevnieirernnnns 47 51 48 49 36 82 47 5 83 52 41
NOE SUFE .o 2 1 1 1 4 * 8 2 2 2 1
APPROVE (NET)...ooniviieienerineineinseeneens 43% 40 41 38 48 10 34 86 8 32 50
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cevveereireeneeneereeneenes 55 59 58 60 48 90 58 12 90 66 48
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Strongly @pprove .........covcveeeevenieneeneinennns 25% 23% 21% 19% 22% 3% 12% 54% 4% 20% 29%
Somewhat approve ...........cccoeeevenieiiernnnns 17 17 21 19 21 4 21 31 2 12 20
Somewhat diSapprove...........cccveevererennee 11 10 9 12 15 12 21 7 1 18 11
Strongly diSapprove.........cccoveeeervneereereenes 44 47 45 46 38 78 37 5 79 48 37
NOESUFE ... e 3 3 4 4 4 2 9 3 4 3 3
APPROVE (NET)....cooivereierrirereeseneienenne 41% 40 42 39 43 7 33 85 6 3 49
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ceuvvrereirerneeneereeneenes 55 57 55 58 53 91 58 11 90 66 48

Q85_16. Thinking now about President Trump and the school reopening issue...Do you approve or disapprove of how President Trump is
handling the issue of whether or not to reopen schools this fall?

StroNgly @PPIrOVE ......coceierecirieeiniee e
Somewhat approve

Don't know enoug

APPROVE (NET)...corseeeersceessrsseessseessessseesenns
DISAPPROVE (NET)

Somewhat diSAPProOVe .........cvveeerevrierieiriereeeeeeieeeens
Strongly disapprove

N0 SAY v

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
22% 20% 20% 17%
18 15 16 16
10 11 11 13
43 48 46 46

6 6 7 8
41% 35 36 33
53 59 57 59

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
2% 10% 51% 3% 18% 26%
9 15 31 4 8 22
1 16 6 13 16 9
75 45 5 74 49 37
4 15 7 6 8 6
10 25 82 7 26 48
86 61 11 87 66 46
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Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump responded to the protests that have taken place since the death of

George Floyd?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
SErongly @pProve ... 26% 23% 24% 21%
Somewhat apProVe ..........ccocveveerevriecieisie e 15 13 14 16
Somewhat diSaPProve..........ccoerureereeireireereseieseenees 8 10 11 8
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ........cvvevieeicriiecierie e 46 48 46 49
NOESUFE ... 5 5 5 6
APPROVE (NET)....ouiiieiiierinsinsensiseereisesesssssssessssssees 41% 37 38 37
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..ovvreierneeneereereeeeseeneseeeseeneens 54 59 57 57

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
SErongly @pProve ... 27% 27% 28% 26%
Somewhat apProVe ..........cccuevercvnieieiiee e 31 34 31 28
Somewhat diSapPProve.........cccceeuvirveireireeisesee s 14 13 14 18
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ......c.cvcveieeicrrieieree e 24 22 21 21
NOESUFE ... 4 4 5 7
APPROVE (NET)....coiieiiiierissinsiseiseiesesesisssesssssesens 58% 61 59 54
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..eeeeeiecrneeneereereesseeenseseeseeeens 38 35 35 39

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
5% 15% 55% 4% 22% 31%
4 16 28 2 1 17
9 12 7 8 13 7
79 45 6 83 49 39
4 12 4 3 5 5
8 31 83 6 33 48
88 57 13 91 61 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
30% 15% 26% 28% 20% 28%
31 28 32 25 37 31
14 15 14 18 9 14
23 26 24 23 28 23
3 15 3 6 6 4
61 43 59 53 56 59
37 42 38 41 38 37

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

e The United States Postal Service, or USPS........cocoone.
Aug-24 2020
May-25 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Black Lives Matter movement............eenneeennneen
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
48% 33 10 5
46% 33 11 6
53% 37 6 2
58% 28 6 5
39% 38 9 5
39% 37 16 5
46% 34 9 8
47% 33 7 8
49% 33 10 4
31% 21 1 32
29% 25 12 30
30% 23 13 28
29% 22 15 26
51% 30 9 7
22% 22 19 27

9% 10 11 64
63% 25 7 3
33% 24 9 29
25% 20 12 37
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NET
FAV UNFAV  FAM
81% 15 9%
79% 16 96
90% 8 98
87% 1 97
7% 14 91
75% 21 9%
80% 17 97
80% 15 95
82% 14 9%
52% 43 95
54% 41 95
54% 40 94
51% 41 93
81% 15 97
43% 46 89
19% 75 94
87% 9 97
57% 37 94
45% 49 94
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

© JOB BIUEN.....ooooeeee s
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Democratic Party ...
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
March-25 2020
February 2020
October 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© KaAMAla HaITIS .......ooovvvvvvevcvvvcvisisvssisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes
Aug-24 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© DONAIA TIUMP oo
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
28% 24 10 36
30% 23 10 34
24% 25 13 36
50% 35 7 7
11% 28 20 32

5% 9 1 73
55% 31 5 6
28% 29 1 27
23% 21 1 42
24% 26 1 36
23% 27 14 33
21% 28 14 34
20% 29 17 29
21% 25 15 34
25% 24 11 35
21% 27 17 31
44% 44 8 4
5% 22 19 39
4% 6 12 76
47% 35 6 8
24% 30 13 28
20% 24 11 42
27% 19 9 32
30% 20 8 31
49% 29 10 5
10% 17 14 28
6% 8 8 67
46% 25 8 8
26% 22 13 22
24% 18 9 38
30% 14 7 48
25% 16 7 50
26% 19 6 48
22% 19 9 50
4% 4 8 84
15% 15 14 50
66% 26 3 5
6% 3 8 82
18% 16 8 57
36% 16 6 41
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FAV
51%
53%
48%
85%
39%
14%
86%
57%
45%

50%
50%
49%
49%
46%
49%
48%
88%
2%
10%
82%
54%
44%

46%
49%
7%
27%
14%
1%
48%
42%

44%
41%
45%
41%
8%
30%
92%

9%
34%
51%

NET

UNFAV
46

55
57

58
92
64

89
65
48

FAM
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party..........cccooorrvevvvvvcioiiseseseeeeceseeesssss
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Aug-3 2020
March-25 2020
February 2020
October 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

® MIKE PENCE.....oooseeee e
Aug-24 2020
March-6 2020
October 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© Donald Trump, ..
March-6 2020
September 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

® BEtSY DEVOS......eeesseee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
22% 22 15 37 3
17% 24 16 39 3
17% 26 17 36 3
15% 26 18 36 4
18% 25 17 34 4
19% 22 16 38 4
13% 26 21 36 3
2% 8 22 67 2
2% 27 23 32 13
51% 39 6 3 2
4% 10 17 62 5
13% 15 22 45 3
26% 25 14 32 3
21% 15 9 40 7
23% 19 11 38 8
21% 17 12 36 12
20% 18 14 36 10
5% 7 12 71 5
16% 16 15 29 16
57% 25 5 4 8
6% 9 13 61 7
22% 11 13 44 8
31% 17 8 35 8
16% 19 9 44 10
19% 13 10 43 12
10% 17 15 46 11
2% 5 9 76 6

5% 16 16 39 21
38% 37 7 5 11
5% 4 8 68 10
13% 14 9 52 12
19% 22 9 38 10
6% 9 10 28 20
2% 3 10 47 17
3% 10 9 22 21
13% 16 9 5 23
2% 6 9 30 21
5% 6 13 37 18
7% 9 9 26 20

=
AW PN A AN »s\—\|:|:

NP2, AN

N~ NP2

FAV
44%
41%
43%
41%
43%
41%
39%
10%
28%
90%
13%
29%
51%

42%
42%
38%
39%
12%
32%
82%
15%
33%
48%

36%
33%
27%
%
20%
75%
9%
2%
41%

15%
5%
14%
29%
%
11%
17%

NET

UNFAV

52
55
53
54
51
54
57
88
55

8
79
67
46

49
49
48
49
82
45

9
75
58
43

37
58
31
14
38
51
35

FAM

53
63
45
43
46
62
52

w18_36. As you may know, due to the coronavirus situation, there may be some new voting options for the November election in your
state. For that election, if each of these options were available in your state, which way would you be most likely to cast your ballot?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
Voting by mail or absentee ballot ..............ccocoverirneee 39% 42% 44% 47%
Voting in person on Election Day ..........ccccoovvneereeneenee 37 36 36 33
Voting in person before Election Day at an early
VOLING [0CALION. ...t 19 18 17 17
NOEVOING e 1 1 *
DONTKNOW ..ot 4 3 3

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
53% 26% 25% 42% 43% 38%
26 42 50 29 28 40
17 19 22 24 24 18
1 6 * 1 2 1
4 7 2 4 4 3
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w20_6. When do you plan to vote by mail?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Right away - as soon as my ballot arrives in the mail, | plan to fill it out and
TERUMN I 1ot 31% 33% 44% 18% 19% 35% 36% 30%
Close to Election Day - | plan to wait until closer to Election Day to return
MY DAIOL ... 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3
Somewhere in between these OptionS ... 4 5 5 2 3 3 4 4
VOL:  (Notvoting by Mail) .........cccoruiiiiiiiirsescssessseses 60% 57 47 67 75 57 55 61
VOL:  (Notvoting @t @ll) ......c.vveiiriieicece e 1 1 1 6 * 1 2 1
W20_7. How do you plan to return your mail ballot?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
By putting it in my mailbox at my home..........ccovrrerernieicnnreeene 12% 13% 14% 10% 9% 8% 12% 12%
By bringing it to a special drop box meant for mail ballots................cccecvvnece. 8 8 1" 4 4 5 7 8
By bringing it to my local post OffiCe .........covvrnirinereene 7 8 10 4 4 15 8 6
By dropping it into a blue USPS mailbox in my community ..........ccccccecvvnenee. 6 5 8 5 4 9 8 5
By bringing it to my local election office or polling location ..o, 5 6 8 3 2 5 6 4
DONTKNOW ...ttt 1 2 2 1 1 - 2 1
VOL:  (Not voting by Mail) .......covveeeierireiniiiseececse s 60% 57 47 67 75 57 55 61
VOL:  (Notvoting @t @ll) ......c.ovvieiieiescece s 1 1 1 6 * 1 2 1
w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?
1st 2nd 3rd 4t NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority = CHOSEN
 The COronavirus PANABIMIC..........ccccoeevericmrersceeeesssreesssseees oo 33% 13 7 9 61%
Aug-24 2020 37% 12 10 6 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem 44% 14 7 7 73%
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 12 8 14 67%
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 1" 7 8 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 16 7 9 68%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 1" 13 4 60%
Latest Data by Race White 33% 12 6 8 60%
© JODS QNG T8 BCONOMY.....oovovvvevererererirerirereeeeeeeeeeesesesssssesesssssesesssssssss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssesesenes 14% 15 11 8 48%
Aug-24 2020 12% 19 12 10 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 12 12 8 39%
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 20 11 8 53%
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 17 9 8 59%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 14 12 5 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 14 10 10 47%
Latest Data by Race White 16% 15 11 8 50%
O HEAIN CAME.......ooovvvvcvccvsvvsssssss s 7% 11 10 9 37%
Aug-24 2020 7% 11 11 9 38%
Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 13 12 1 45%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 9 11 6 30%
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 9 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 6 13 7 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 15 10 5 39%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 1" 10 10 37%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

st 2nd 3rd 4t NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority = CHOSEN
o Social Security and MEAICATe .............ccccrvreerrrrrrsisierreessssseeresssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsessess 4% 6 8 7 25%
Aug-24 2020 5% 6 6 8 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 8 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 11 6 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 6 8 7 26%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 3 7 4 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 5 6 20%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 7 9 7 29%
© RACE TRIALIONS ......ooovvveveveveeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 4% 8 7 5 23%
Aug-24 2020 3% 6 5 5 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 1" 8 6 32%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 4 21%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 5 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 14 10 7 44%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 6 10 5 25%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 7 6 5 20%
o \Wages and the COSt O [IVING..........cccccwrrrmmmirrrriirnessiesrssssmissssssssmsessesssssnseessese 4% 6 6 6 23%
Aug-24 2020 5% 6 7 8 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 7 8 7 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 5 8 9 32%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 5 4 5 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 9 7 5 25%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 8 5 5 24%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 6 6 23%
© COrruption iN GOVEIMMENT .......cccocccvvrrrrrrrresssssssieesessseesessss s 5% 5 5 7 22%
Aug-24 2020 5% 7 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 5 8 20%
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 4 2 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Rep % 6 6 5 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 4 8 6 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 1 8 7 29%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 4 5 7 22%
o Criminal justice or PoliCe rfOrM ............crrrirrrirrseenirssssmessssssesssesnessssnesee 2% 6 6 6 20%
Aug-24 2020 2% 5 4 4 15%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 8 6 24%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 6 8 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 4 4 13%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 7 10 14 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 6 3 3 15%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 6 4 18%
© VIOIBNMTE CIIME......ooooeeeeeeevevececeeeceeeceeeee e 3% 5 5 6 18%
Aug-24 2020 2% 4 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 4 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 3 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 8 9 9 30%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 7 3 8 21%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 3 4 4 14%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 6 6 18%



Global Strategy Group 23922 Navigator Daily Tracker Page 9/37

w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

st 2nd 3rd 4t NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority = CHOSEN
o National security @nd tEITOMISM .............owwrimieirerrrreeesssssssmiseessrsessssssssssssesssssssese s 4% 4 4 5 17%
Aug-24 2020 4% 3 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 5 5 2 16%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 8 8 31%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 4 2 3 14%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 2 1 1 10%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 5 5 6 20%
® ClIMALE ChANGE ........ocoocveveccc s 2% 3 5 6 16%
Aug-24 2020 3% 5 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 8 10 27%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 4 1 7 14%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% * 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 3 4 5 15%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 10 7 26%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 4 6 15%
© IMIMIGIATION .. 2% 5 4 4 15%
Aug-24 2020 3% 3 4 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 3 6 17%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 6 5 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 1 3 3 9%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 3 5 1 20%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 5 4 4 16%
O EQUCALION. .....oovovvvcvccsessssssssss s 2% 3 4 4 14%
Aug-24 2020 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 3 5 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 5 4 20%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 1 5 3 12%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 4 6 3 17%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 3 9 17%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 3 4 3 12%
o The federal budget defiCit ... 3% 2 3 4 12%
Aug-24 2020 2% 2 3 4 11%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 2 2 9%
Latest Data by Party Ind ¢ 2 2 1 6%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 2 5 7 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 1 1 2 6%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 2% 2 1 3 8%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 2 4 5 14%
© TIAXESS ..o 2% 2 4 3 11%
Aug-24 2020 1% 3 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 1 3 2 %
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 6 3 11%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 5 4 16%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 1 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 2 6 5 18%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 4 3 11%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

1st 2nd 3rd ath NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority = CHOSEN
© GUNS ... 1% 2 2 3 9%
Aug-24 2020 1% 1 2 3 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 4 4 12%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% - 1 3 4%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 4 1 2 %
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 3 2 8 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 3 3 2 9%
© Pollution and the ENVIFONMENT.................iririririrerieeeieesiresesesesesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseseees 1% 1 2 3 7%
Aug-24 2020 1% 3 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 3 3 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 1 4 7%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 1 1 2 4%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - 3 2 2 7%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% * 2 5 9%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 1 1 2 %
O ADOTHION......ooooocvevceeveesssssesssesss s 2% 1 2 1 7%
Aug-24 2020 2% 1 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 * 1 4%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 5 2 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 1 3 2 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% * 1 1 5%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% * - 4 5%
Latest Data by Race White 2% 2 2 1 %
© FOTBIGN PONICY ..o 1% 1 1 3 6%
Aug-24 2020 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 * 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Ind * * 2 * 3%
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 1 2 6 10%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am ¢ - 1 2 3%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 1 1 4%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 3 6%
o Supreme Court @apPOINIMENES ............covvvvrrrrreiiieerreeeeessssssssssssseesse s 2% * 1 1 4%
Aug-24 2020 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem ¢ ¥ * * 1%
Latest Data by Party Ind - 1 * * 2%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% * 3 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * * 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - * - 1 1%
Latest Data by Race White 2% * 2 1 5%
8 OFNBT .. * * * 1 2%
Aug-24 2020 * * * * 2%
Latest Data by Party Dem - * * 1 2%
Latest Data by Party Ind * - 2 2 4%
Latest Data by Party Rep * * * - 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% - - * 1%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 1 1 - 2%

Latest Data by Race White * * * 1 2%
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in  President

Congress Trump DK

o Responding to the coronavirus OUIDIEAK...................urrriiicrirrereessssssssieisesssssssssss s 51% 41 8
Aug-24 2020 52% 39 9

Aug-10 2020 50% 39 11

Aug-3 2020 52% 38 10

July-21 2020 52% 35 13

March-25 2020 40% 43 17

Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 7 5

Latest Data by Party Ind 48% 29 23

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 8 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 32 10

Latest Data by Race White 45% 48 7

o Making decisions about the United States Postal SErviCe ... 50% 36 14
Aug-24 2020 52% 34 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 25 34

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 76 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 7 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 33 12

Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14

o Relations between police and the black COMMUNILY .........oooovvvvvvvvveeeierseee s 49% 39 11
Aug-24 2020 50% 38 12

Aug-10 2020 49% 34 17

Aug-3 2020 50% 35 15

July-21 2020 51% 31 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 26 31

Latest Data by Party Rep % 82 11

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 6 12

Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 29 14

Latest Data by Race White 43% 46 11

o Making decisions about how and when t0 reopen SChOOIS ... 48% 38 14
Aug-24 2020 48% 35 17

Aug-10 2020 47% 34 19

Aug-3 2020 49% 34 17

July-21 2020 48% 31 21

Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 7 11

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 29 28

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 79 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 6 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 55% 30 15

Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 14

© Reducing VIOIENt CrIME IN AMEIICA ........oooooooseiiiiiiicerrrreereesssssssssieeesssseeess s 47% 43 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 34 30

Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 88 6

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 7% 7 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 35 11

Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 9
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in  President

Congress Trump DK
® PrOtECHNG [W BN OFUET ......ooovovvvevevvvevecveiciecisssseese s 46% 45 9
Aug-3 2020 45% 42 13
February 2020 44% 42 14
September 2018 37% 40 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 10 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 41 29
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 89 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 78% 8 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 38 9
Latest Data by Race White 40% 52 8
Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
A0t e 54% 51% 52% 53% 52% 55% 47% 55% 52% 58% 53%
SOME .ot 31 34 31 30 30 29 31 34 28 26 33
AT e 9 10 12 12 13 11 14 6 8 14 10
NOING .o 6 5 5 5 5 5 8 5 13 2 5
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET)......... 94% 95 95 95 95 95 92 95 87 98 95
Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Mostly POSItIVE ..o 17% 17% 16% 14% 12% 3% 9% 36% 3% 15% 20%
Mostly negative..........covrererneererienieneen. 50 51 51 57 60 70 48 26 70 53 45
Equal mix of positive and negative............ 28 26 28 24 23 21 35 33 15 30 29
Has not seen, read, or heard..................... 6% 5 5 5 5 5 8 5 13 2 5
Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 301 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump? taxes de cities __everything way
P  great wa:fs dmeerat=®" jobs american

unemploymentch,na‘mpm

done b k
r Ing pandemch coun r workmg gOOd

*6CON0 y
police
federa

strong
states |aW al'ld OrdEI M amerlca

coronavirus
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Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 649 | IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald
Trump?

I I ngelectlon bad \nolence wearing

caresc“ﬁws“:..,,speecnenmgn "country med lawams TP e

P“lltu:al american Smk-ts trylng toroets ITIC StJ“" B aisys

’2i?5£i|&"éem”'fécor0naVIl’US

nugdecormly

Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...

Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21  Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Excellent........cccoovvenenennnne 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 10% 6% 6% 5%
GO0 23 21 21 16 21 23 8 19 42 8 21 26
Not $0.good .......covveevriirirnnens 43 41 46 53 44 44 47 45 38 47 39 43
POOT e 27 31 27 27 30 21 42 27 8 37 34 24
NOESUFE ... 2 1 3 2 2 4 1 6 1 2 - 2
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)....  28% 26 24 18 23 31 10 22 52 14 27 31
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET)....... 70 73 73 81 74 65 89 72 46 83 73 67

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it
is today?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21  Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Much better.........cccovernereiennns 27% 22% 21% 20% 21% 27% 12% 17% 48% 13% 25% 30%
Alittle better..........cocvvreenennn. 40 39 42 41 35 31 46 30 35 40 33 40
The SaME.....ccvvveerieeieeieenne 16 17 16 16 16 14 20 17 10 17 21 15
Alittle WOrSe .......couverrveeirenne. 1 15 14 14 20 17 13 26 5 16 14 10
MUCh WOTSE .....cervreeriirienens 6 6 7 9 8 11 9 10 2 14 7 5
BETTER (NET)....ccovvvveererennns 67% 62 63 61 56 58 58 47 83 53 58 70
WORSE (NET) ..o 17 21 21 24 28 29 22 36 7 30 20 14
w17_7. Do you think you will have trouble paying any bills over the next month?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Will definitely have trouble paying bills..............cocvevne. 17% 16% 13% 10% 19% 24% 13% 29% 19% 15%
Will probably have trouble paying bills ...........ccccoe.e.. 20 19 18 18 20 20 19 19 26 18
Probably will not have trouble paying bills ................... 29 34 36 38 31 24 27 22 34 29
Definitely will not have trouble paying bills................... 29 26 29 30 26 22 35 23 19 32
NOE SUMB .. 5 5 5 4 4 10 6 7 3 6
WILL HAVE TROUBLE (NET)......ocvvnvrreereeeerneerneerenens 37% 35 31 28 39 44 32 48 45 33
WILL NOT HAVE TROUBLE (NET).....ccovvereerrerrnierenene 58 60 64 68 57 46 62 45 53 61
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Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The economy is getting better................... 26% 23% 22% 15% 21% 10% 1% 50% 16% 20% 29%
The economy is staying the same............. 23 22 21 20 22 21 28 25 15 20 25
The economy is getting worse................... 46 51 50 60 53 65 54 21 64 55 41
Don't know enough to say ........ccccovvevennee 5 4 6 5 3 4 8 5 5 5 5

w17_8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economic recovery from the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
SHrongly @PPIOVE .....ceuerrerieeinceeereereieeeisereeeseeseerennes 27% 23% 24% 21% 4% 12% 59% 5% 18% 31%
Somewhat apProve ... 19 21 23 23 9 24 30 8 21 20
Somewhat diSaPProVe ..........cvcvcvreeeierrieeereieevsene 12 9 11 14 16 16 6 14 17 11
Strongly diSAPPrOVE. ......c.cvcveieeicrrieieree e 39 44 39 39 70 32 4 67 42 34
NOE SUFE ..ottt 4 3 3 3 2 16 2 6 2 4
APPROVE (NET)....coiieiiiierissinsiseiseiesesesisssesssssesens 45% 44 47 44 12 36 88 13 39 51
DISAPPROVE (NET) ..eevreeieerneeneereereeneeeenesseneeeens 51 53 50 53 86 49 10 81 59 45
Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24  Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
A MAJOT CTISIS ..o 69% 73% 72% 73% 71% 86% 1% 47% 83% 67% 67%
A major problem, but not a crisis................ 25 21 23 22 24 13 23 40 17 26 26
A minor problem ..., 4 5 4 3 4 * 5 8 - 4 5
Not a problem atall ..........cccccoevverviveicrnee. 2 1 1 2 1 * 1 4 * 3 3
CRISIS/MAJOR PROBLEM (NET)............. 94% 94 95 96 95 99 94 87 100 93 93
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET)............... 6 6 5 4 5 1 6 13 * 7 7
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The worst is yet to come .........cccovvernennee 48% 54% 57% 61% 72% 65% 58% 23% 66% 58% 43%
The WOrstiS OVEr ......c.oceveeieriererieieiens 34 28 24 24 11 16 20 60 19 23 38
Don't know enough to say ........ccocveeuneence. 18 18 18 16 17 19 21 16 15 18 18
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Q22 1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Apr-1
We need more aggressive social distancing
measures, further  limiting  people’s
MOVEMENL .....ceereeieireieereetseessie e 45% 53% 53% 54% 52%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOTE fTEEIY....vvcveerrrree e, 15 14 14 12 6
We are currently doing the right thing when
it comes to social distancing.............cccocveene, 37 31 30 32 40
Don't know enough to say ........cccocevvrierninnn, 2 2 3 2 2

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
66% 39% 23% 60% 48% 42%
5 17 28 5 15 17

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Apr1
Social distancing will go on too long and
cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods............. 33% 30% 29% 27% 26%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering the
economy and putting American lives atrisk.. 58 61 62 64 55
NOESUFE ... 9 9 9 10 18

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
14% 32% 56% 19% 32% 35%
80 51 34 72 60 56
6 18 11 9 9 9

W21_5. [ASKED 8/27 TO PRESENT] When do you expect life in the United States to "return to normal," with businesses able to open and
people able to go about their lives and interact as they did before the coronavirus pandemic?

It has already returned 10 NOMMAL ..o s
Within the NeXt MONN ...
By the €Nd Of the YEaT ...t
NOEUNLE 2027 ..ottt
NOE UNLT 2022 OF IAET ...
Never - there will always be restrictions and guidelines in place due to the threat of
COTONMAVIFUS ...t cseeset e ese bbb bbbttt

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3%
2 4 5 3 3 4
10 16 38 11 17 24
49 46 38 43 46 44
27 21 9 26 24 16
11 11 6 13 6 9

w21_6. Would you support or oppose shutting the country down again if public health experts recommended it because it would be the

best, fastest way to control the coronavirus pandemic?

SEONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWNAE SUPPOME ...ttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......coveieieiiciei ettt en
SHONGIY OPPOSE -...vrvririreisere ettt
Don't KNOW €N0UGH 0 SAY ......eueieiieieireie ettt

SUPPORT (NET)..oocoreeeeesesseeseeeseessresesseesseesses e sesseessse s sessees ot
OPPOSE (NET)-c.coreereeseessesserssesseesssrssesseessseessesssrssesssessssessessessseesseessresesn

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
61% 31% 19% 58% 47% 37%
24 28 21 20 26 24
6 14 17 11 9 12
6 13 38 4 14 23
3 13 4 8 4 4
85 59 40 78 73 61
12 27 55 15 23 35
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w20_14. Do you support or oppose keeping social distancing measures in place until a vaccine is developed and readily available?

Aug-31
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..o eeeeeee ettt ensennns 55%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..ottt 25
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......euvrreeriiiiiie e 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 10
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......cuuveeeiercircreeeset e 4
SUPPORT (NET)....cuiuiieieereiissiesinseseisessssessssssssssssessesssssessssesssssssssssssssesssens 80%
OPPOSE (NET)...coteeeeereireereenesneeneesesesssesesssssssssssseesessessesssssessssssssesssssesssens 17

Aug-24
58%
23

7
9
4

80
16

Q23B1. Have you, at any point, had any symptoms that made you want to get tested for coronavirus?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
YES oo 15% 17% 13% 15% 13%
NO .ottt 85 83 87 85 87
Q23B2. Did you attempt to get tested for coronavirus?
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21
Yes - Gottested ..o, 10% 10% 7% 8% 6%
Yes - But was unable to get tested............ 2 2 2 2 2
No - Not yet, but plan to ............cceeuvinenee. 1 2 1 3 2
No - Decided againstit..........ccocrevvevieeen. 2 3 3 3 3
VOL: (Have not had symptoms) .........c.ccueuveunnes 85% 83 87 85 87
YES (NET).cooeereeereereeeneeeseesseeeeeeseeens 11 12 9 10 8
NO (NET).ooorerreereiireeeeeessessesssesessneenns 4 5 4 5 5
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25
TRAVE...cooiiiire s 5% 6% 4% 5% 2%
A family member has...........cccovverininnen. 17 18 14 16 3
AFend has ... 22 19 19 19 3
Someone else | personally know has......... 26 24 24 25 4
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVITUS ... eeinns 49 50 53 49 90
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....coovvverrrerrinnnes 51% 50 47 51 10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
76% 43% 33% 72% 53% 53%
17 33 32 16 26 26
2 6 12 3 8 7
2 11 19 2 11 11
3 8 4 6 3 3
93 75 65 88 79 78
4 17 31 6 18 18
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
17% 14% 14% 15% 18% 15%
83 86 86 85 82 85
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
9% 7% 11% 8% 13% 10%
2 4 1 2 1 2
2 3 1 4 1 1
4 1 2 * 2 3
83 86 86 85 82 85
11 1 12 11 15 11
5 4 2 5 3 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4%
21 13 12 28 29 13
25 22 19 23 23 22
28 18 27 21 30 26
45 59 51 47 38 51
55 41 49 53 62 49

Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3
A family member has...........coovnncieennneens 4% 6% 4% 4%
ATENA haS ..o 7 6 5 6
Someone else | personally know has............c.ccceeueenee 14 13 12 11
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COMONAVITUS ...eoveveneeseeseseeseessesesssssessesseesesssssesssnsssseenes 78 77 80 80
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ccovvrrenrereireirererrneeeeneeneens 22% 23 20 20

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
5% 3% 4% 8% 10% 3%
7 4 7 1 8 6
16 9 12 15 20 13
76 86 80 72 69 81
24 14 20 28 31 19
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Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
TV ... e 13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 17% 11% 15% 21% 11%
A family member has.............ccovrvrrrrinnnen. 19 19 20 21 17 24 18 14 26 26 18
ATHIENd has ... 24 23 24 25 18 26 21 22 26 32 23
Someone else | personally know has......... 21 21 21 22 19 22 24 18 19 23 21
Nobody | know has lost their job due to
the coronavirus pandemic ..............ccvvevunne 48 48 49 47 54 44 52 51 49 34 49
SELF (NET) oo 13% 12 12 11 12 15 17 11 15 21 11
SELF/FAMILY (NET)...vovvveeerriereneirnirennes 28 27 29 28 26 34 27 22 34 39 25
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) .....cocovveeenee 42 41 42 43 36 46 37 39 45 55 40
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....c.ovvererrernirnnnes 52 52 51 53 46 56 48 49 51 66 51

w18_31. Do you know anyone who has had to take a pay cut due or seen reduced hours and wages because of the coronavirus

pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
[TRAVE ..o 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 16% 12% 17% 19% 13%
A family member has.........c.covvevnereenneenneneenereenennn. 24 27 25 26 30 22 18 22 37 23
ATHENA NES ..o 18 23 23 23 21 20 14 17 30 16
Someone else | personally know has.............ccocveuneen. 18 16 18 19 19 21 17 14 19 19
Nobody | know has taken a pay cut due to the
COrONAVIIUS PANAEMIC .....evveveeeeeirereeerieeecsseseienae 46 44 46 45 39 50 53 47 32 47
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvvurvereereereereienerneenees 54% 56 54 55 61 50 47 53 68 53
Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
The impact of coronavirus on people's
health .......coveieec s 52% 59% 58% 63% 51% 68% 49% 34% 57% 60% 51%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as @ Whole..........ceeeeevenceneenennees 48 41 42 37 49 32 51 66 43 40 49

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Not doing €NoUgh ......cveevrereireiereereireinee 55% 58% 57% 57% 46% 87% 56% 15% 81% 62% 50%
Getting it about right ...........cccoovenerniininnes 36 33 35 34 42 9 23 72 14 28 40
OVeITeaCtiNg ........veeeeeeeeeeereireeeeereereereenes 4 4 3 3 4 1 5 8 2 5 5
NOESUFE ... 5 4 5 6 9 2 15 5 3 5 5
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Q48_4. Do you think America is doing better or worse than most other countries in the world with our response to the coronavirus

pandemic?

Aug-31  Aug-3 June-30 May-25 May-18
Much better.........ccocovvveviiceeeeeeee, 12% 8% 12% 14% 12%
Somewhat better ..........ccoevvevvvvceinnnn, 23 19 21 29 28
Somewhat Worse...........ccocveeveveveverenenen, 20 22 24 22 27
MUCh WOrSE ..., 36 41 33 26 23
Don't know enough t0 5@y ........ccocovvreienee, 9 11 10 9 10
BETTER (NET) ..o, 35% 27 33 43 40
WORSE (NET) ..o, 56 63 57 48 51

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

o Violent crime increasing across the COUNtrY ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks and

social distancing, which will spread the VIrUS.......cccooooooeeeevvvveccocieisseeeeeeveeeeennd
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
June-8 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o Demonstrations in some towns and cities becoming violent .............cccccccccccccce
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

WORRIED NOT WORRIED
Not Not at
Very Some | too all
53% 31 11 5
48% 33 14 5
51% 33 13 3
61% 28 6 5
55% 33 8 4
57% 29 8 5
52% 31 12 5
53% 26 12 9
45% 27 16 11
48% 31 13 8
42% 32 15 11
2% 19 6 2
48% 30 15 8
32% 33 19 17
68% 21 10 1
64% 19 9 8
49% 28 13 10
52% 32 11 5
43% 37 15 6
49% 39 8 4
65% 24 6 4
41% 42 12 5
57% 26 11 5
53% 31 10 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 5% 25% 7% 11% 14%
9 20 41 10 18 25
23 19 17 31 22 19
59 40 6 43 42 33
5 16 11 8 7 9
13 24 65 17 29 39
82 59 23 74 64 52

NET
NOT
WORRIED WORRIED
85% 15
81% 19
84% 16
89% 11
88% 12
86% 14
83% 17
79% 21
72% 28
79% 21
74% 26
91% 9
7% 23
65% 35
88% 12
83% 17
7% 23
84% 16
79% 21
88% 12
90% 10
83% 17
84% 16
85% 15
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED

o People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from the
SPread OF thiS VIFUS .....oooooooceeiicvcrrree s 52% 38 8 2 90% 10
June-222020 | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14
June-16 2020 | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
June-82020 | 49% 39 9 3 88% 12
May-18 2020 | 49% 38 8 4 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 30 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 37 13 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 48 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 31 9 * 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 35 10 2 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 39 8 2 90% 10
o The economy falling iNt0 @ rECESSION ........occocoiiiivvvvvrvreresssssccesereee i 48% 36 12 4 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
June-16 2020 | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
June-82020 | 40% 41 15 4 81% 19
June-12020 | 46% 38 12 4 84% 16
April-12020 | 45% 40 12 3 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 54% 35 9 2 89% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 37 10 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 37 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 35 8 1 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 58% 28 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 38 13 5 83% 17

¢ Schools reopening too quickly and risking spreading the virus to the

COMMUNILIES tEY I IN ... 48% 27 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 25 6 1 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 31 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 27 32 16 52% 48
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 24 7 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 23 5 1 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 28 21 9 70% 30
o [STATE] experiencing a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak ......................... 43% 33 16 7 77% 23
June-222020 | 40% 30 20 10 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 47% 31 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 27 10 1 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 38 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 39 25 14 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 28 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 62% 16 15 7 78% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 36 18 8 74% 26
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | too all WORRIED WORRIED
e Someone close to you getting infected with COronavirus.................i 42% 32 19 7 74% 26
June-222020 | 37% 32 21 9 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 39% 33 18 10 72% 28
June-82020 | 37% 34 20 10 70% 30
June-12020 | 38% 34 21 7 72% 28
May-18 2020 | 41% 35 17 7 77% 23
March-26 2020 | 44% 36 13 7 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 32 11 2 87% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 36 17 10 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 27% 32 29 12 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 30 14 4 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 21 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 34 21 8 71% 29
© [ASKED 8/27 TO PRESENT] Police violence against Black Americans across
BNE COUNTIY e 41% 27 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 27 5 4 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 28 21 14 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 27 26 33 41% 59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 76% 18 4 2 94% 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 27 7 19 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 29 17 19 64% 36
o You personally getting infected with COroN@VIrUS ...................ccvvvvvvvevvvereririrssssssnnnnn 32% 31 25 12 63% 37
June-22 2020 | 28% 30 27 15 58% 42
June-16 2020 | 30% 30 26 14 60% 40
June-82020 | 26% 33 25 16 59% 41
June-12020 | 28% 31 28 12 60% 40
May-18 2020 | 28% 35 26 10 64% 36
March-26 2020 | 29% 33 28 10 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 33 21 6 74% 26
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 34 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 27 30 21 50% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 25 16 1 73% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 28 19 10 71% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 32 27 13 60% 40
¢ Schools staying closed too long, disrupting families, kids’ education, and
the ECONOMY ... 30% 38 20 12 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 23% 37 25 15 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 39 24 1 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 39 11 8 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 34 18 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 33 16 22 62% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 39 20 1 69% 31
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Now you are going to see some questions covering some issues that have been in the news lately...

w20_25. Do you support or oppose the federal government fully funding the United States Postal Service [USPS]?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

SErONGIY SUPPOM ...t 47% 52% 65% 40% 28% 56% 51% 45%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOI ..ottt 28 24 21 33 34 24 22 29
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......euvrreeriiiiiie e 9 9 4 8 15 7 11 9
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt 7 6 5 6 11 7 6 8
NOESURE ...oovvvvreeceeeeveveeeessssessssee s ssssssss s eessssssssssssss s eessssssssnsssns 9 9 5 12 12 6 10 9
SUPPORT (NET)...coovvvvveeeeeressesseeeeeessssssssssssssssssseeesssssssssssssssssssssseessssssssssssns 75% 75 86 73 62 80 73 74
OPPOSE (NET)....ovvvovvvvveessssssssssseeesssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 16 15 9 14 26 14 17 17

w20_26. As you may know, there has recently been a debate about funding cuts and reductions in service at the United States Postal

Service. As far as you know, has this debate been resolved or not?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
This debate has been resolved - and the USPS is now fully funded and
working as it always has DEEN.........cccvriririerecre e 10% 6% 9% 7% 13% 13% 11% 10%
This debate has been resolved - and funding cuts and reductions in service
atthe USPS are NOW iN Place ..........cocueveeiivniecictieeeee et 7 5 7 7 7 1 4 6
This debate i Still ONGOING .......cvvereereriereirsre s 58 68 65 53 50 53 59 58
Don't KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY ........uvvuieieeierreeceeee st 25 21 19 33 30 22 25 26
RESOLVED (NET) ..ottt sssssss s ssnens 17% 11 16 14 20 25 16 16
w19_50. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
That people who have the right to vote will be prevented from
voting, also known as voter SUppression...........c.cveeeereereeencenn. 48% 57% 46% 75% 44% 16% 70% 54% 44%
That people will cast votes illegally, also known as voter fraud ... 40 33 41 14 32 73 19 34 44
Neither of these CONCEMN Me ... 12 10 13 1" 24 11 1 12 13

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do

you support or oppose those protests?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10  June-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
SHroNgly SUPPOTT .......ceuivreererieeieirineierereee e 36% 33% 32% 35% 59% 28% 9% 2% 38% 29%
Somewhat SUPPOTt ........ccocviveieiieeie e, 23 26 25 26 25 25 21 17 30 24
SOMEWhat OPPOSE......ucvrvrrrerieeirieseierere e 1 11 11 15 7 15 13 6 8 12
SHONGIY OPPOSE ....vverrrerrreririeiseieere i 26 27 27 22 6 23 52 4 22 31
NOESUME ..o 4 4 4 3 3 8 5 1 3 5
SUPPORT (NET)....ceveemireererineremeiessseessesesenn 59% 59 58 61 84 53 30 89 67 52
OPPOSE (NET)....comerermeeneenereneennseseesesseesseesesenen 37 37 38 36 13 38 65 10 30 42
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Q21_11. How much have you seen, read, or heard about the shooting of Jacob Blake by a police officer in Kenosha, Wisconsin?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
A0 oot 39% 46% 30% 33% 59% 38% 36%
SOME .ottt 40 37 37 43 27 43 41
NOEE00 MUCK ... bbb bbb es 14 10 21 17 7 13 15
NOhING BE @Il ..ottt 7 6 11 7 6 6 8
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..coieeeeeeereereisreseessesnesseesseseessssesssssssssssseesesssssesssssssssssssesssssessessssnees 79% 84 68 76 86 81 77
NOT TOO MUCH/NOTHING (NET) ...uueueireiiererirsinsinseseesesesessssesssssssssssssssessessessesssssssnns 21 16 32 24 14 19 23

Q21_12. As you may know, teams participating in the National Basketball Association [NBA] playoffs as well as teams in other sports
leagues boycotted their games to protest both the shooting of Jacob Blake and the police treatment of Black Americans. Do you support
or oppose the decision by these sports teams to boycott their games in protest?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ..ottt ens s 36% 61% 27% 9% 79% 43% 28%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOIL ...ttt 16 18 21 13 15 15 17
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......rveeeriieiretcie ettt sttt 10 8 9 13 * 9 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..voveiieveictiece ettt bbbt bbbt 28 7 24 56 3 24 33
INOE SUIB c..vvveisete sttt bbbttt 9 6 20 10 3 8 10
SUPPORT (NET) .ottt ssssss bbbttt ssssn s 53% 79 48 22 94 59 45
OPPOSE (NET) . coevereeereereereeseseessssnesseeseeseessesesssssesssssssesssssssesssssessassasssssssssesssssessessassssne 38 14 32 69 3 33 44

w21_13. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in the United States than there was a year ago?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
MUCKH MOTE CHIME.....ciiveviececiieete ettt bbbt bbbt baen 41% 35% 30% 50% 50% 33% 40%
SOMEWNAL MOTE CHIME ...ttt bbb 30 30 31 29 24 35 30
About the SAME aS @ YEAr 800 ......c..cvieririirieeees s 16 21 17 9 16 19 15
SOMEWNAL [ESS CHME ...ttt s 4 5 3 4 2 4 5
MUCK IBSS CHIME........vviveviiececiete ettt bbb bbbt aen 2 1 1 3 1 2 2
Don’t KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY .......cuvueeiieieireie ettt nten 7 7 18 5 7 7 7
MORE CRIME (NET) ...eueueereirereceeineeseeeeeesesesssesessssssssssssessesssssessessssssssssssessessessessasssens 71% 66 61 80 74 68 70
LESS CRIME (NET) ..ottt ssssssssssse et ss st ssessessesssssssans 6 6 4 7 3 6 7

W21_14. Based on what you know, is there more or less crime in your local community than there was a year ago?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
MUCH MOTE CHIME......otieic ettt 13% 13% 13% 13% 29% 18% 10%
SOMEWNAL MOTE CHIME ..ottt 20 19 17 22 20 16 20
About the SAME aS @ YEAr 800 ......c..cvieririirieeees s 44 45 40 45 27 43 48
SOMEWNAL [ESS CHIME ..ottt 7 8 6 6 11 11 6
MUCK IESS CHIME.....eivciiieiree et en 5 5 3 5 3 3 5
Don’t KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......cuvueeiieieireie ettt neen 11 10 20 9 9 8 1
MORE CRIME (NET) ...euttrireirereceneeneeneeeeseessesesssssesssssssssssssssessessessasssssssssssesssssessessassssns 33% 33 31 34 49 35 30
LESS CRIME (NET) c.ouvvitieieieiiieiisiiesiscse ettt bbb ssssnsans 12 12 8 12 15 14 11
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w21_15. When it comes to the crime situation in the United States and your local community, what kind of role do you think the president
of the United States can play, whether it is President Trump or someone else?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
The president can play an important role in improving the crime situation or making it
WOPSE w.veerveneeeeeeseeseeseesessassees e seesess e ssees s £ bbbt 42% 49% 35% 35% 56% 44% 39%
The president has little to do with crime, which is mostly a local issue driven by local
fACtOrs ANA AECISIONS.........cueerrereereierereiiseireeree ettt een 31 19 29 46 21 25 34
Not asked: Believe crime down/unchanged/DK .............cccueuiveieiirnecieisseeesse s 27% 32 37 19 23 31 28

w21_16. Below is a list of statements critics of Donald Trump have made regarding the way he has handled talking about rising violent
crime across the country. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

¢ Donald Trump is too busy blaming others and tweeting about
crimes across the country instead of taking accountability for crime

increasing while he’s president...........cccooooeeeeevveeeeeisssssseeeeeeeeeeeesessn
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

¢ Donald Trump and his administration can’t be trusted on crime
because they operate as if the president is above the law: at least §
Trump associates have been charged or convicted of crimes
including money laundering, conspiracy against the United States,

and child porNOGraphy ...
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

e Donald Trump is exploiting the increase in crime across the
country as a scare tactic to frighten Americans in order to help him

WIN TE-EIECHON. ...cooocoee s
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

AGREE DISAGREE
Strong Some | Some  Strong
45% 11 10 30
74% 12 5 7
40% 17 9 17
10% 9 15 63
69% 15 5 8
49% 10 1" 23
40% 11 1 34
43% 13 8 30
2% 14 3 7
36% 16 12 18
9% 10 12 62
75% 9 4 9
48% 11 4 25
37% 14 9 34
40% 13 8 33
67% 16 4 8
34% 19 9 20
8% 8 1" 68
58% 20 6 8
45% 14 6 28
36% 12 8 38

Not
sure

—
MO DML WS

—
DO N O W™

NET
AGREE  DISAGREE
56% 40
85% 12
57% 27
19% 78
84% 13
59% 34
51% 45
56% 38
86% 10
52% 31
19% 74
84% 13
59% 30
51% 43
53% 41
84% 13
53% 28
16% 79
79% 14
58% 34
48% 46
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w21_16. Below is a list of statements critics of Donald Trump have made regarding the way he has handled talking about rising violent
crime across the country. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements.

AGREE DISAGREE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure | AGREE DISAGREE
o Donald Trump’s rhetoric is inflaming the crime situation in America
after incidents of violence against Black Americans, like the recent
shootings of three protesters in Kenosha - some conservatives are
even saying that this shooter was just trying to “maintain order”
though he is accused of killing two people ..., 38% 13 9 29 11 51% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 14 5 10 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 18 9 19 22 50% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 10 15 56 12 17% 71
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 11 4 14 6 7% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 16 6 24 14 55% 30
Latest Data by Race White 33% 13 1 33 11 45% 43
¢ Donald Trump is inflating concerns about violent crime across the
country in an attempt to fan the flames of racial tension and division
through racist dog Whistling ..........cccccoooerreevcvvoecceiiseeee s 37% 12 10 32 9 50% 42
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 17 6 8 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 14 14 20 23 43% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 6 13 65 6 15% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 17 7 10 8 75% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 17 7 25 13 54% 33
Latest Data by Race White 34% 11 1" 36 9 45% 47
o When Donald Trump took office, the crime rate in the United
States had been falling for decades: the reversal in that trend is
Donald Trump’s fault, not DEMOCTALS' ... 30% 14 8 35 13 44% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 21 6 11 12 1% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 16 10 23 33 34% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 6 8 68 9 14% 77
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 17 8 18 10 64% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 15 6 24 19 51% 30
Latest Data by Race White 26% 14 8 39 14 40% 47
w21_17. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Coronavirus infecting you, your family, and your friends ...........ccocvnrenrrnnnerninneneneene 54% 1% 53% 35% 58% 60% 53%
The rise in crime around the country and the risk it poses to you, your family, and your
FHBNAS ...ttt bbb bbbt 39 26 36 56 38 36 40

Neither of thesSe CONCEIM ME ..ot ss 6 4 11 9 4 4 7
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Now you are going to see some questions covering some issues that have been in the news lately...

Q75_17. As you may know, some states are considering whether or not to open schools this year. Do you support or oppose allowing K-
12 schools in [STATE] to open?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 July-21 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Strongly SUPPOMt ........cvveeeeerereirereieieeene 22% 20% 19% 17% 15% 7% 19% 41% 15% 20% 23%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccvevviveierirriienaes 23 21 18 18 18 15 22 32 13 17 25
Somewhat 0ppOSe........cocereererrereriiniiens 22 21 21 21 23 29 25 14 25 19 23
Strongly OPPOSE .....cevvcvevierereieieierieies 27 33 37 38 37 43 24 9 42 39 23
NOESUFE ... 5 5 4 7 7 5 10 5 5 4 6
SUPPORT (NET)...eeereeeereeneereereenrereeeneens 45% 40 37 34 33 23 41 73 28 38 48
OPPOSE (NET)....ovvrerenrereereeeeersrereseneens 50 55 58 59 60 72 49 22 68 58 46

Q77. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen schools this fall are complicated. But generally speaking, which side

are you on?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
I'm generally on the side of those who are being more

cautious about reopening Schools ...........cccovevecureene. 67% 70% 69% 69% 89% 64% 41% 87% 76% 63%
I'm generally on the side of those who are pushing to

TEOPEN SCNOOIS ...oocvvvrirrieeicese e 28 25 26 26 9 24 54 10 20 32
NOESUFE ... 4 5 5 4 2 12 5 3 4 5

W20_15. As far as you know, has the K-12 school year begun yet in your community?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Yes, the school year has beguN ... s 51% 42% 47% 50% 56% 42% 60% 51%
No, the school year has not yet DeguN............covvrerereiennineeeene 37 49 43 34 31 44 28 37
INOE SUFE ..ottt 12 9 10 16 13 14 12 12

W20_16. As far as you know, which of the following best describes what is happening with K-12 schools in your community right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
They are open, with in-person classes five days a week for most or all

SIUABNES ... 10% 8% % 12% 14% 6% 5% 12%
They are partially open, with some in-person classes and some online

ClASSES. ... vrerreereeeeeee it es sttt 21 18 18 23 25 19 23 21
They are closed for in-person classes, with online classes for most or all

SEUABNES 1.vovvvoevci e st 14 13 16 8 14 14 27 13
NOESUIE ...ttt 5 2 5 8 3 3 5 5

School year not started yet or NOt SUFE ..o 49% 58 53 50 44 58 40 49
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W20_17. You indicated that K-12 schools in your community are [W20_16 CHOICE] How would you say that plan is going for K-12 schools in

your community?

VBIY WEIL ...t
SOMEWNAE WEl ...ttt
NOEVEIY WEII ..ottt
NOtWEIl At Il ......ooeeeeeeee s
NOE SUE ..ttt ettt ettt en

WELL (NET) oottt sttt
NOT WELL (NET)..couveevieiiecierinerisenseieiesses e sessessseseessnenes
School year not started yet or Ot SUre .........ccruirieniecees

Aug-31  Aug-24

8% 7%
19 14

7 8

3 3
10 8
26% 21
10 11
49 58

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
5% 2% 12% 8% 8% 7%
15 15 24 20 25 18
8 9 5 5 10 7
3 4 2 2 6 2
10 13 10 4 6 12
21 17 35 28 33 25
1 13 7 7 16 9
53 50 44 58 40 49

w21_18. Below is a list of concerns some people have expressed regarding the issue of reopening schools. For each, please indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If it doesn’t raise concerns

for you, please choose that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS
Very  Some
e That children might be asymptomatic but they can infect their parents or

grandparents as a result of attending in-person SChoOIS ... 50% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 26

o That reopening schools will cause community spread of the virus, even to families
WIthOUL CRILATEN ... 49% 22
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 22
e That teachers will get sick as a result of teaching in in-person schools ................... 48% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 27
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 26
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 63% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 27
e That children will get sick as a result of attending in-person schools.....................c....... 48% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 65% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 23

Minor

15

7
1
26

5
15
17

18

16
32

12
21

16

13
26

10
18

18

17
31

12
22

NET
Does not SERIOUS
concern CONCERNS

10 75%
3 90%
13 76%
17 56%
6 89%
6 79%
11 72%
10 71%
3 89%
11 74%
19 50%
4 86%
7 81%
12 68%
11 74%
2 90%
12 75%
20 53%
4 91%
9 80%
12 70%
10 72%
3 89%
10 73%
17 51%
2 92%
8 80%
11 67%
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w21_18. Below is a list of concerns some people have expressed regarding the issue of reopening schools. For each, please indicate
whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If it doesn’t raise concerns
for you, please choose that option.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET

Does not SERIOUS
Very Some | Minor  concern CONCERNS

o That some children whose schools are remote do not have the same kind of
technological access as others [computers, Wifi, etc.] and will not have the same

ability to learn as children in other remote learning situations do ... 42% 3 15 9 75%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 34 13 8 80%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 40 14 10 76%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 38% 31 19 11 69%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 28 10 4 86%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 35 15 5 80%

Latest Data by Race White | 39% 34 16 11 73%

o That parents with children whose schools are not reopening in-person will continue

to struggle to balance work, home, and helping their children with schooling...............] 41% 34 16 9 75%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 32 17 7 76%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 38 18 11 71%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 35 14 11 75%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 33 12 7 82%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 31 17 6 7%

Latest Data by Race White | 40% 34 16 10 74%

o That children unable to attend in-person schooling will fall behind academically.......... 38% 33 19 9 72%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 36% 34 20 9 71%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 34 25 8 67%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 32 16 10 74%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 26 17 8 75%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 31 22 10 68%

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 35 19 10 71%

o That businesses will suffer because parents will be juggling parenting, work, and

helping their children with SChOOIING ... 33% 35 20 12 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 33 23 11 67%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 41 20 12 68%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 36 16 15 69%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 27 17 11 72%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 43% 30 16 12 73%

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 37 21 13 66%
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w21_19. Of the list of items you just read, which two concern you the most on the issue of reopening schools?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
That children might be asymptomatic but they can infect their parents or grandparents
as a result of attending in-person SChOOIS...........cccccieviirieiccie e 32% 38% 28% 25% 30% 32% 32%
That reopening schools will cause community spread of the virus, even to families
WIthOUE ChIIATEN.......evesii s 30 38 33 18 36 28 29
That children will get sick as a result of attending in-person schools .............ccccvnieneenee 24 29 22 18 33 24 23
That teachers will get sick as a result of teaching in in-person schools.............c..ccccunee. 22 30 22 12 26 28 20
That children unable to attend in-person schooling will fall behind academically.............. 22 11 17 38 15 17 24
That some children whose schools are remote do not have the same kind of
technological access as others (computers, Wifi, etc.) and will not have the same ability
to learn as children in other remote learning situations do...........ccccocvereerrnenisirencenns 21 17 26 24 21 22 21
That parents with children whose schools are not reopening in-person will continue to
struggle to balance work, home, and helping their children with schooling ...............c.c..... 21 15 15 29 11 17 22
That businesses will suffer because parents will be juggling parenting, work, and
helping their children with SChOOKNG..........c.ccrieiiirirre s 12 6 15 18 9 14 12
None Of theSE CONCEMN ME ...ttt 4 3 8 5 4 4 5

w21_22. As you may or may not know, some colleges and universities that have reopened for the fall in-person have had to close back
down after outbreaks of coronavirus on campus. Some have blamed various government actors and institutions for pushing colleges and
universities to reopen too soon with proper safety precautions in place, while others have blamed students for socializing and spreading
the virus through social events.

Who do you blame for recent outbreaks at colleges and universities?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
STUABNES ..o bbb 43% 42% 40% 46% 38% 43% 44%
Colleges and UNIVETSILIES .........cvivrrieirireie ettt entes 33 44 33 21 43 44 30
DONAIA TIUMP ..ottt en 31 52 26 7 58 33 26
State and 100al GOVEIMMENL...........ccviiiririeireireeese ettt 22 31 23 1 42 22 19
The federal GOVEMMENT ...ttt neeen 22 32 26 7 35 27 18
SHEALE GOVEIMOIS ..ottt 21 30 20 10 34 27 18
DO NOt BIAME @NYONE ...t 19 7 25 31 9 15 21

W21_23. Below are some statements from critics of Donald Trump’s approach to reopening schools. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concems, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If you don’t believe the statement,
please indicate that as well.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some | Minor believe | CONCERNS
¢ Donald Trump continues to push to reopen schools - and for many of the schools that
have reopened, they are already closing back down due to surges in their
communities following reopening. In the same way that he pushed to reopen our
economy too soon, he’s recklessly pushing to reopen our schools and threatening the
lives of our students, parents, and teachers in doing SO............cccvuerrrrresssicrrerssssiirrnnees 46% 16 12 26 62%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 15 7 4 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 15 14 23 62%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 18 18 54 28%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 68% 19 9 5 87%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 1 13 18 69%
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 13 31 56%
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w21_23. Below are some statements from critics of Donald Trump’s approach to reopening schools. For each, please indicate whether it
raises very serious concemns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If you don’t believe the statement,
please indicate that as well.

SERIOUS
CONCERNS NET
Don't SERIOUS
Very Some | Minor believe | CONCERNS
o Donald Trump only wants what is best for himself so he’s pushing to reopen schools,
even though it's unsafe, because he thinks it will be good for his campaign and
reelection chances. He has gone so far as to threaten the funding of public schools
that do not comply with his reopening timeline, ignoring the risk that individual
communities may face if they ignore their state and local situations...........ccccccccccceeereverie. 45% 13 7 34 58%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 14 6 7 87%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 14 11 29 60%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 12 8 68 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 72% 18 7 3 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 17 6 27 67%
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 12 8 40 52%
o |t's Donald Trump's fault that schools are in danger of not reopening - from the
beginning, he downplayed the threat of the virus, ignored public health experts, and
said it would disappear. Other countries are able to safely reopen schools, but Trump
has said he doesn’t want to follow the CDC guidelines for opening schools, and it is
his unwillingness to listen to experts that has made the crisis so much worse in
AAIMNIBIICAL ...t s s 45% 15 7 33 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 5 6 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 15 15 28 56%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 13 7 68 25%
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 71% 20 5 4 91%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 14 7 27 66%
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 14 8 39 54%
¢ Donald Trump has given up the fight against coronavirus and completely surrendered
to the pandemic, forcing schools to reopen without any kind of national plan
whatsoever and disregarding the health and economic consequences of forcing
schools to reopen before they are ready. Trump continues to ignore the virus and its
consequences rather than create concrete plans to reopen in ways that are safe. ......... 44% 15 5 35 60%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 16 3 8 89%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 27 9 27 64%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 12 7 70 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 70% 20 6 3 90%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 18 3 29 68%
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 15 5 41 54%
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Changing topics...

w21_24. As you may know, the Republican National Convention took place over four days this past week, with speeches from prominent
political leaders each evening. How much of the Republican National Convention did you watch? This can include watching live on

television, online through streaming services like YouTube, or following news coverage online or through an app.

A lot - tried to watch some every Night ...
Some - caught a couple Major SPEECHES ..........cruieeiriierieireieceet et eees
Only a little - watched news reports or clips from speeches only ...........ccccccvevivierecrnnnen
None - did not see anything from the CONVENIoN...........ccocueveivieininneeeeseene

AT LEAST A LITTLE (NET) oot sisnanes

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
10% 9% 28% 19% 21% 16%
22 19 25 17 26 23
32 25 23 25 20 30
36 48 24 40 34 31
64 52 76 60 66 69

W21_25. [N SIZE = 677 | ASKED 8/27 TO PRESENT + WATCHED AT LEAST A LITTLE] Which night(s) of the convention did you watch at least part

of?

Monday night, with speakers including Tim Scott, Nikki Haley, Charlie Kirk, and Donald
TIUMP JF. bbb
Tuesday night, with speakers including Melania Trump, Mike Pompeo, Rand Paul, and
EFIC TIUMP oot bbb
Wednesday night, with speakers including Mike Pence, Joni Ernst, Kellyanne Conway,
AN LA TIUMD oot
Thursday night, with speakers including Ben Carson, Mitch McConnell, lvanka Trump,
aNd DONAI TIUMD ...cvvivriieiiciesice st

Aug-31
45%

50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
41%  34%  52% 34% 53%  46%
44 42 57 53 53 49
33 40 47 28 43 4
52 56 53 32 53 56

w21_26. Whether or not you watched the convention...Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the convention, what is your

overall impression of Donald Trump’s speech on Thursday night?

VBIY POSILIVE ...t
SOMEWNAL POSIIVE ......cvovveviviicicicie ettt as
SOMEWNAE NEYALIVE ...ttt
VI NEJALIVE. ...ttt
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY ......vuvvveeciireieieie et

POSITIVE (NET) .oreeeeeeseeseseseesseesessesssssssessesseesesssessessessessessessssssseese
NEGATIVE (NET)..oeeeeeeseeseseseessessessessesesssessosseesesssessessessessessessssssseese

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
3% 14% 60% % 18% 31%
7 14 20 6 16 13
13 8 3 17 11 7
58 21 2 49 35 27
20 43 17 21 20 22
10 28 79 13 34 44
71 30 4 66 46 34

w21_27. Whether or not you watched the convention...Based on what you have seen, read, or heard about the convention, what is your

overall impression of how the entire Republican National Convention went?

VBIY POSILIVE ...t
SOMEWNAL POSILIVE ..ottt en
SOMEWAE NEGATIVE ...ttt
VEIY NEJALIVE. ...ttt
Don’t KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....uvuvureiieieireie ettt

O TSI LAY (=3
NEGATIVE (NET) oo eeeeereesersseessceesseesseessessssesssesssesseseessessssessssesssess e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
3% 10% 58% 6% 19% 30%
9 17 22 11 12 17
14 12 3 14 20 7
54 20 3 47 31 26
19 41 14 22 18 20
13 27 81 17 31 47
68 32 5 61 51 34
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W20_44. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Republican Party is most focused on
these days?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

Jobs and the economy 43% 36% 25% 44% 64% 26% 40% 45%

IMMIGTALION ... e 35 34 35 35 34 32 31 36
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ... 27 23 1 29 46 16 24 30
VIOIBNE CTIME ..ot 25 14 21 20 30 19 25 25
National security and terroriSmM...........cocureeiirninirneree e 21 24 19 18 25 13 15 23
TAKES .ottt 19 26 21 15 17 18 28 18
Supreme Court appoiNtMENTS .........coceerurereiirinrere e 17 19 24 14 8 20 20 16
GUNS ... 15 15 22 14 7 19 22 13
Criminal justice or police reform ... 13 8 1 10 16 8 8 15
FOrigN POLICY ...v.vvvecviecictieeee ettt 12 11 14 11 10 13 8 13
Corruption iN GOVEIMMENT ..o 12 14 7 12 17 10 11 12
RACE FEIAtIONS. ... 1 7 9 9 15 13 14 11
The federal budget defiCit............ccoivirieiieicec e 1" 12 14 10 9 17 12 10
Abortion ........c.ceeene. 1 12 15 9 7 9 11 12
Health care " 13 7 9 15 " 9 11
Wages and the Cost O lIVING ... 9 9 5 11 13 7 7 9
Social Security and MediCare..........ccccceveiurieicreieieeee e 9 9 9 10 8 8 9 9
Education................ 7 6 5 10 10 1 6 7
Climate change 3 3 4 3 2 1 6 1
Pollution and the environment ... 2 3 4 2 * 4 1 2
OBNBT. et 7 7 10 11 2 7 8 7

W20_45. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Republican Party is NOT focused
enough on these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
The coronavirus PANAEMIC ..........cvureurererrrnierrireireree e 31% 28% 48% 34% 8% 48% 27% 28%
Climate ChaNGE.........vurerireercr et 30 27 35 25 25 18 41 30
HEAIN CAIE ... 26 28 34 28 17 22 36 25
Corruption iN GOVEMMENL...........overereeerereirrereeereeseereeseee s sseseeseeessessnens 26 23 30 24 22 24 25 26
RACE FEIAHIONS. ... 25 19 36 21 12 49 25 21
Wages and the cost O [IVING .......covererereircncrrereneee e 20 19 22 23 17 15 21 21
Social Security and MediCare............ocvvevvenieninenneeeseseseeeeseens 19 20 19 20 18 17 12 21
Criminal justice or Police reforM ... 17 12 21 18 13 27 18 16
Pollution and the environment ... 17 17 16 15 19 1 19 17
The federal budget defiCit............cormieriiinrre e 14 12 10 13 20 8 18 15
GUNS ...t 14 12 15 10 12 20 7 13
Jobs and the CONOMY ..o 14 11 18 15 8 20 13 13
EQUCALION. ...t 13 17 16 16 9 15 17 13
VIOIBNE CHIME ...t 12 9 10 16 12 23 14 9
IMIMIGIAtION ..o 10 7 6 8 14 9 12 9
Abortion 9 7 7 3 12 5 3 10
TAKES vttt 7 7 3 10 10 7 6 6
Foreign policy 6 6 5 7 6 3 3 7
National security and terrorism 6 6 3 9 7 6 5 5
Supreme Court appointments 4 6 2 7 6 2 6 4
OBNBT .ttt 4 5 1 3 6 1 1 5




Global Strategy Group

23922 Navigator Daily Tracker

Page 32/37

w20_46. And which of the following groups do you think the Republican Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

The party’s strongest supporters
Wealthy people in the top 1%
Major corporations............cocveeeererecenienes
Working class people .........cccovvveerrrinnnne
Older generations............coeveveeerieniens
Middle class people........ccovvereeririrrrennas
People ke YOU ......c.cccvirirreririeiiiins
Low income people and those struggling financially
People of COlOT.........cvirirnirerieiiins
Younger PeopIe ......cvvvreeerrierireenirinnes
None of these ...,

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep
66%  49%  33%
73 47 21
56 41 27
13 23 66
31 25 44
11 19 60

8 21 58
10 13 45
10 13 44

6 9 31

4 13 3

AfrAm  Hisp  White
55% 53% 50%

64 54 47
49 50 41
22 29 39
22 37 37
17 26 34

7 26 33
16 17 27
16 15 27
10 10 18

3 3 5

W20_40. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Democratic Party is most focused on

these days?

The coronavirus pandemic
Race relations..........cccovenerieneniennes
Health care ........ccoovvveevecsvicscccsnns

Climate change

Criminal justice or police reform

Jobs and the economy

GUNS oot sereses
Social Security and Medicare
Wages and the cost of living
Corruption in government

Abortion

Supreme Court appointments
The federal budget deficit
National security and terrorism

Aug-31

.............................................................................. 42%

Aug-24
50%

-
[ 3 Nie le Mo We N

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind Rep
56%  44%  24%

30 14 9
10 17 32
23 14 6
21 10 8

9 7 16
14 13 8
12 10 10
8 11 10
9 10 8
5 11 9
5 5 5
7 4 3
4 4 4
3 9 10

AfrAm  Hisp White
49% 41% 41%

42 36 35
33 28 28
1 34 28
34 21 22
28 17 19
14 13 21
24 15 14
20 13 14
19 17 13
3 11 13
8 13 12
12 14 10
7 16 11
10 9 9
16 9 7
4 5 8
8 5 4
5 2 5
3 1 5
1 4 8
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W20_41. Below is a list of issues in the country today. Which of the following issues do you think the Democratic Party is NOT focused
enough on these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Corruption iN GOVEIMMEN ..ot 26% 23% 23% 27% 29% 20% 24% 27%
Jobs and the BCONOMY ........cvvieeicsr s 22 22 12 16 37 12 25 24
National security and terrorismM...........coceeeiirnnrneree s 21 17 16 19 27 21 18 21
VIOIEBNE CHIME ..ottt 21 21 12 19 33 17 23 21
The federal budget defiCit...........oooiirre e 20 21 17 23 23 15 19 21
Wages and the cost Of [IVING .......ccveviveieiiriccecc e 18 18 18 19 17 19 23 17
Social Security and MEdICAre...........cocerreiirinirirnereee e 16 14 14 14 18 14 17 16
IMMIGIAtION.......coveiiivieicti e 15 18 12 12 19 16 16 14
TAXES cvuveirieeiesiests ettt 14 15 14 16 14 17 13 13
Foreign policy 13 12 14 12 12 20 14 11
Supreme Court appoiNMENTS .........coverreeiirinireree e 12 11 20 4 5 16 15 12
HEAIN CAIE ... 12 13 10 14 13 9 13 11
GUNS .ottt 12 14 18 11 5 16 17 11
Abortion 12 15 13 10 10 1 10 12
Criminal justice or police refOrM ..........cccueiieiciereeseee s 1 9 10 7 12 16 6 10
Pollution and the environMeNt.............cccoeerenirnsese s 10 12 13 8 7 16 9 9
Climate change 9 12 12 9 6 12 8 9
EAUCALION. ...ttt 9 12 8 13 9 8 7 9
The coronavirus PaANAEMIC ..........cccvrreerrereierireeris s 9 8 6 19 10 9 10 9
RACE TEIALIONS.......ceiieieii s 7 10 6 9 8 10 5 6
OBNET ettt 6 6 7 10 4 6 5 6

w20_42. And which of the following groups do you think the Democratic Party is focused on speaking to and speaking for these days?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31  Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
PE0pIE Of COIOT.......cuiiieiee e 60% 58% 73% 46% 48% 68% 67% 57%
Low income people and those struggling financially ...........cccovrerrereerrerninneen. 48 48 66 34 29 56 49 46
YOUNGET PEOPIE ...t 47 43 56 36 38 45 49 46
WOrking Class PEOPIE .......eueeieriirirircerceieisee ettt 41 40 67 29 13 55 49 38
The party’s Strongest SUPPOTEIS........c..evrvurrriereereirereeeieeiees e 41 34 34 40 49 31 37 43
Middle Class PEOPIE ........vvurrrerceeiririeiree et 39 37 62 30 13 47 45 37
PEOPIE KE YOU ..ottt 35 33 60 21 8 52 33 32
OldEr gENEIAtONS ......ceuereeeriecreereereese ettt 25 26 34 20 15 33 23 24
Wealthy people in the 10D 19%0......cveerirerirrrreeeeeseee s 17 14 9 20 25 1 8 18
MajOr COMPOTAtIONS. ...eurererereeerceeeeeeeseeseesssssee et ss et ees s seeseessesssens 17 14 14 16 20 12 15 18
NONE OF (NESE ...vvereieee e 8 7 2 15 14 3 4 10

w21_28. Which TWO of the following things concern you the most about the way Trump has handled the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Donald Trump has too often made decisions that have ignored or overruled the advice

of health and medical experts while spreading misinformation about the virus.................. 31% 43% 34% 15% 31% 31% 31%
Donald Trump downplayed the threat of the coronavirus early on, letting it get worse

when we should have been preparing...........cocereiereneiree e 27 35 32 16 33 36 25
Donald Trump continues to downplay the pandemic, even as 180,000 Americans have

T OSSPSR 25 37 20 1 37 22 23

Donald Trump is pushing to cut health care coverage for millions of Americans in the
middle of the pandemic, including eliminating protections for those with pre-existing

conditions which could even include people who tested positive for coronavirus.............. 23 32 25 12 29 29 21
Donald Trump is too often blaming others and tweeting insults instead of taking
responsibility for his own handling of the SItUALIoN ..o 23 32 24 12 37 26 20

NONE Of thESE CONCEIN ME .......vvvtereiee ettt tene 3 6 27 62 10 26 35
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which
of the following would you say are your main sources of news about
politics and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website
[such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube].

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

Local teleVISION .......c.cveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 45%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 40
Social media and websites where news is shared (such

as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccovvevcurivererrinnnes 36
Onling NEWS WEDSIEES..........c.cveveveverrereccecee e 34
FOXNBWS.......coviieeeecccce e 30
CNN ettt 28
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ........ceuirereirirreririreieeseeeessasessessnens 20
RAAIO ... 17
National NEWSPAPENS ........cccvvreeriieririrereesseeesesereessseeens 16
MSNBC.......oooeeeieceee e s 14
(13T OO 5
Several NOUrs @ day........coveeereeeeneineinineeereeeens 11%
ONCE @AY ... 15
A few times @ WEEK..........ccccevcveeeeecccceeceerseeeeeeeas 14
Afew times amonth......ccccceeveereeecceeeee e 6
RATEIY ..o s 16
NEVE ...ttt 34
Don't know/Network is not available to me...................... 5
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ..o 39%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ....ccccoverrrrrrererrirenens 61
Several imes @ day .........ooveeeeninnneeeeene 30%
ONCE @AY ... e 15
A few times @ WEEK.........cccceveveeeeccccceeeeeseeeeeeeenes 16
Afew times amonth......ccccceeveereeecceeeee e 5
RATEIY ..o 13
NEVEE ..ottt 21
DON'tKNOW ...t 1
REGULAR (NET).....oirirereieneiesiesssiseiese e ssessessnens 60%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) w..ovoeeeeereereereeeeeeeeeeneeneens 40
The Democratic candidate ............cccoevvererirereviererienns 54%
The Republican candidate..........ccccocoevievnrcesieninnnns 44
Another candidate .........ccccoveeviereeicceee e 3
Hillary ClINtON ... 49%
Donald TrUMP...ccuecceceeeeer s 46
Another candidate .........cccccoveeviereeiceee e 6

R T 111 TR 11%
Yes, someone in my household ...........ccccvveenienninnne 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO ot 82

G (=13 Y 18%
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D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes, me......... e 11%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Tt 8
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO Lo 80
YES (NET) ooovveeeeeeseeeeeesesssseessesssssssessesesssssessseesssssnes 20%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
NONE Of thESE ... 19
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;gzsoggn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- g?%
ily i 2 ;000 - 349,999 ..o
annual family income before taxes $50,000- 850,000 T ”
$60,000 - $74,999 ......oooeoeeeee et 10
§75,000 - $99,999 ... 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ......covorverrereeceeeeee s 12
$150,000 - $199,999 ......cooririrriree s 4
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeseeeeereessees 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CIY ceveeverssssserrercsseesss s 27%
SUDUIDAN @rA.......ceoveeeerreereere e 45
SMAll FOWN ... 11
RUFAI @rea.......coeeecrece s 17
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: VBIY DETAL.....ooooorrrrrr 18%
Somewhat iberal...........c.corrieiinieereeese e 17
Moderate 31
Somewhat CONSEIVative ... 17
Very CONSErVatiVe ..o 17
LIBERAL (NET) .eecovoeeeeeeseeeeesesseeessesceeesess oo 35%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cveeereeeerrereeeneereeneeeeseseeseseneens 34
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ?bamaRDeméJl?rat ------------------------------------------------------------ 2411%
; TUMP REPUDIICAN ..o
may select as many as you like. PRGBSV, 1
Never Trump Republican ...........cccccveverieinnennineinnnns 10
SOCIANISE ... 8
None of these describe Me ...........cccvvrencerecirinineen. 25
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOliC.....veeeeeeesie e 22
JEWISH....e 5
MUSIIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSHIC ..........ceveeeeereeeeereeeseeeeseeenes 22
OFNBT e 6
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHoLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or Les .................................................................................. gg%
0 1ottt et

evangelical Christian?
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

EVEIY WEEK ... 24%
Afewtimes amonth......cccooeoevicenicceeccecce 10
About once amonth .......cccevieeniiereere s 3
A few times @ Year ..o 13
RATEIY v 22
NEVET ..ottt 29
MalE ... s 47%
FEMAIE.......cviecr e 53
NOINEAST ... 18%
MIAWESE ... 23
SOUIN 1o 38
WESE .. 21
Black/African-American ............ccveevecereveveneeeeseeens 12%
White/Caucasian ...........cccvveuviercrrireicsieesie e 74
Hispanic/Lating ..........cocueveeivrieeireeeee s 10
ASIaN-AMETICAN .....vvcveviereeece e 2
Native AMETICAN ........ceviverereeece e 1
OB bbb 1
Did not complete high SChoOl .........cccovvrricrricrin 3%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccoeviveiieicierece e, 29
Attended technical or vocational school..............ccccc....... 3
Attended some college but no degree........cccoeeevirvenne. 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 10
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 25

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 12

Employed full time ..o 37%
Employed part time..........oovereenireeeneeees 8
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..coeeevvenienen. 10
REEIEd ... s 27
SUENL ..o 3
HOMEMAKET ... 7
1Y O T 7
Self-employed/independent contractor............c.c.cecevenecn. 26%
Not self-employed/independent contractor..................... 74
MAITIEA ... 42%
Not married but living with partner..........c.cccoocoevenennnne. 10
Never married and not living with partner........................ 3
Single, never Marmied ... 26
Divorced or separated..........cocvvverrrreensssseesnseenns 13
WIdOWED........coeies e 5
YES ottt 25%
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DAGE. What is your age?

1829 oo 17%
30-44 ..o 24
45D ... 17
B8B4 ... 18



